TOWN & CLAREMONT Est 1898

Claremont's Night Luxe Spend & Win Terms & Conditions

The competition prize consists of over a \$3000 prize pool of Claremont Town Centre Business* vouchers.

There will be six (6) winners drawn over the 4 competition nights who will be allocated one of the below prize packs.

Prize Pack 1

Claremont Quarter \$100 voucher

Unison \$100 voucher

Studio Pilates Ten Class Pack

Izakaya Sumi \$100 voucher

Greenhaus Studio \$100 voucher

Bailey Nelson \$100 voucher

ABH Studio Emerging Stylist Blowdry & Kerastase Ritual Basin Treatment voucher

Bstore \$150 voucher

The Indian Diet \$100 voucher

Prize Pack 2

Claremont Quarter \$100 voucher

Unison \$100 voucher

Studio Pilates Ten Class Pack

Typika \$100 voucher

Clear Skincare Clinics vouchers

Rebecca Vallance \$100 voucher

Teall Jewellery \$200 voucher

Bstore \$150 voucher

Two Sheridan Savillia Bath Towels & one Savillia Hand Towel

The Indian Diet \$100 voucher

Prize Pack 3

Claremont Quarter \$100 voucher

Unison \$100 voucher

Studio Pilates Ten Class Pack

Lygon Lane \$100 voucher

Oscar Wylee \$100 voucher

Tamara Yoga 3 Class Pack

Maurice Meade Salon Treatment and Blow Dry voucher valued at \$150 including a Complimentary Camera Diagnosis

Bstore \$150 voucher

Elka Collective \$100 voucher

RM Williams \$100 voucher

The Indian Diet \$100 voucher

Prize Pack 4

Claremont Quarter \$100 voucher

Unison \$100 voucher

Studio Pilates Ten Class Pack

The Indian Diet \$100 voucher

The Lane Bookshop \$100 voucher

Coal River Pantry \$100 voucher

Silver Sponge \$150 voucher

Bstore \$150 voucher

3 x 50-minute stretch sessions at StretchLab

Oroton Styling session

Prize Pack 5

Claremont Quarter Styling Session

Studio Pilates Six Class Pack

MJ Bale \$50 voucher

Crust Pizza \$50 voucher

Claremont Quarter \$50 voucher

Prize Pack 6

Claremont Quarter Styling Session

Studio Pilates Six Class Pack

MJ Bale \$50 voucher

Crust Pizza \$50 voucher

Claremont Quarter \$50 voucher

By entering the Town of Claremont's ("the Promoter") Claremont's Night Luxe Spend & Win Competition ("the competition"), you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Multiple entries per person is permitted.
- 2. Entrants must:
 - Be over 18.
 - Spend \$50 or more at a Claremont Town Centre business* or across multiple businesses within the promotion period outlined below:
 - From 5pm-11:00pm Thursday 4 July
 - From 5pm-11:00pm Thursday 11 July
 - From 5pm-11:00pm Thursday 18 July
 - o From 5pm-11:00pm Thursday 25 July
 - Upload their eligible receipt/s via the QR code located in Claremont Quarter, activation marketing material, or via the receipt upload link https://claremontquarter.komo.site/ by 10:00am Wednesday July 31.
- 3. The following person(s) are ineligible to enter the competition:
 - Town of Claremont Elected Members and their immediate family.
 - Town of Claremont staff and their immediate family.
 - Claremont Quarter Staff and their immediate family.
- 4. The promotion period commences Thursday July 4, 2024, from 5pm with eligible receipts being accepted until 10:00am Wednesday July 31.
- 5. Prize draw winners will be drawn each week in July at random from the list of eligible entrants that have met the requirements for entry. Winners will be drawn on the below dates and will be contacted by phone and email:
 - Prize pack 1 winner drawn 10:00am Wednesday July 10
 - Prize pack 2 winner drawn 10:00am Wednesday July 17
 - Prize pack 3 winner drawn 10:00am Wednesday July 24
 - Prize pack 4, 5 & 6 winners drawn 10:00am Wednesday July 31
- 6. Prizes must be collected from Town of Claremont Administration Office, Number One Claremont, 308 Stirling Highway, Claremont by 4pm Friday, 9 August 2024.
- 7. In the event the winner/s cannot be contacted or do not accept the prize by Friday, 9 August 2024 an unclaimed prize draw will take place on Monday, 12 August 2024.
- 8. Bill payments such as the payment of credit card bills, bank transactions, bank fees and charges and service bills (such as gas, electricity, rates and phone bills) are not accepted as part of this promotion. Receipt from the purchase of gift vouchers, lottery products or tobacco products are not accepted.
- 9. The Promoter may cancel the promotion and not award the prize where circumstances beyond the Promoter's reasonable control prevent the Promoter from providing the prize. The promoter may not award a prize pack where the circumstances prevent the promoter from being able to present a prize.
- 10. The winners must participate in and co-operate with all reasonable media requests, including but not limited to, being interviewed and photographed. The Winners grant the Town of Claremont a perpetual and non-exclusive license to use such footage and photographs in all media worldwide and the winners will not be entitled to any fee for such use.
- 11. The winner consents to the release of their name on the Town's website and social media channels.

^{*}A Claremont Town Centre business is a business located within the area bordered by north of
Stirling Highway, east of Stirling Road, south of Gugeri Street and west of Leura Avenue, including shops within Claremont Quarter, Bay
View Terrace and Gugeri Street.